15:12

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET RKS ONLY
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)
Sovereign Holdings, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Ves
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines) Michigan Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) May 8, 2005 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Maryland Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Dasignations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
THE COOLEST T-SHIRTS OF	N THE PLANET LOGOTEL
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel B. Hassett	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Sulte 6200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 7925 Jones Branch Drive	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: McLean	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>22102</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (703) 905-2800	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1129
Fax Number: (703) 905-2620 Email Address: Dhassett@wrf.com	Authorized User Name Daniel B. Hassett
9. Signature:	10/17/05
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover
Oaniel B. Hassett Name of Person Signing	sheet, ettachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover shoot) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

TRADEMARK REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0577 10/17/2005 15:12 WILEY REIN & FIELDING → 09640005#5712730140# **P**02

Continuation of Information in Item 1

Logotel Properties, Inc., a Michigan Corporation

Dave Sutton, an Individual

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003209 FRAME: 05782

10/17/2005

Page 3

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS (this "Assignment") is made as of May 8, 2005 by Sovereign Holdings, LLC, Logorel Properties, Inc. and Dave Sutton (collectively "Assignor") to Logorel, Inc., a Maryland corporation ("Assignor").

Sovereign Holdings, LLC is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of <u>Michigan</u> and having its principal office at <u>23 Fast Front Street</u>. Monroe, Michigan <u>48161</u>. Logotel Properties, Inc. is a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Michigan and having its mailing address at P.O. 865 Monroe, Mi. 48161. Dave Sutton is an individual with offices at 23 East Front Street, Monroe, Michigan 48161. Assignor acknowledges that it is listed as the registered owner of certain marks by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Assignce is a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Maryland, having to principal office at 2205 Warwick Way, Suite 300, Marriottsville, Maryland 21104, and desires to acquire certain marks hold by Assignor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignse, its successors and assigns, all Assignor's right, title and interest in, to, and under any marks containing the word to "Logotel" or any variation thereof, and any and all registrations thereof and applications therefore (wherever filed) including, without limitation, the registered marks set forth on Publish A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"), together with the goodwill, if any, associated with the use of the Marks, free and clear of any liens, licenses, claims, encumbrances or other agreements (written or implied) relating to the Marks.
- Assignor further assigns unto Assignee all right to sue for and to receive all
 damages accruing from past infringement of the Marks.
- 3. Assignor agrees that, upon the request of Assignee of Assignee's successors, it will execute all documents, make all rightful naths, testify on behalf of Assignee or Assignee's successors and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

12717333

TRADEMARK REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0579

Page (

SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

SOVEREIGN HOLDINGS, LLC

LOGOTEL PROPERTIES, INC.

Name: DAUG Title: PAG.

Dave Sutton

TRADEMARK REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0580

P05

Page 5

EXHIBIT A

Murk	Scrial No.	Reg. No.	Status
THE COOLEST TEE SHIRTS ON THE PLANET LOGOTEL	78593117		Live
THE COOLEST T-SHIRTS ON THE PLANET LOGOTEL	75089248	2113504	Dead
LOGOTEL THE COOLEST T-SHIRTS ON THE PLANET	75080406		Dead

TRADEMARK REEL: 003209 FRAME: 0581

RECORDED: 10/17/2005